Southwark southwark.gov.uk

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN

GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Inclusion in the 12 month Pan-London eScooter trial
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	Approves the agreement for the London Borough of Southwark to be included in the pan-London eScooter trial commencing in June 2021
Decision taker	Cabinet Member for Transport, Parks and Sports
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	30 June 2021
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision is listed on the June 2021 Forward Plan as a Cabinet decision. Subsequently the decision has been varied by the Leader of the Council for it to be made as an IDM.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan ORIGINATING AUTHOR	The next Forward Plan to be published will be the July 2021 Forward Plan. Transport for London/London Councils are aiming to have all legal agreements approved before July 2021
Name	John Wade
Contact Number	0207 525 0141
email	John.wade@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street London SE1 2QH



General Exception Notice cleared by: Caroline Bruce, Strategic Director of	
Environment and Leisure	
Chief Officer / Director	CALance
Date	
	18 May 2021

Tim Murtagh For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 27 May 2021